Guarantee fee receivable 17 8,674,785  -   -   -   -   8,674,785

Trade and other receivables 18  602,664  -   -   -   -   602,664

174,261,591 19,905,546  14,608,697  19,057,205 111,412,691 9,277,452

Liabilities

Financial guarantee liability 23  10,365,600  -   -   -   -   10,365,600

Other liabilities 25  1,264,911  -   -   -   -   1,264,911

Lease liability 27  122,196  -   -   -   -   122,196

Unsecured subordinated
long term loan

30  68,107,426  622,986  630,932  1,292,561  65,560,947  -

 79,860,133  622,986  630,932  1,292,561  65,560,947  11,752,707

Total interest re-pricing gap 94,401,458  19,282,560  13,977,765  17,764,644  45,851,744  (2,475,255)

151INFRACREDIT ANNUAL
REPORT & FINANCIALS

Annual Report
31 December 2024

Infrastructure Credit
Guarantee Company Plc

The management of interest rate risk against interest rate gap limits is supplemented by monitoring the sensitivity
of the Company’s financial assets and liabilities to various standard and non-standard interest rate scenarios. An
analysis of the Company’s sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market interest rates, assuming no asymmetrical
movement in yield curves and a constant financial position, is as follows:

In thousands of Naira 2024 2023

Profit or loss & equity

Increase by 2% 3,424,765 1,937,534

Decrease by 2%  (3,424,765)  (1,937,534)

(ii)	 Foreign Exchange rate risk

Foreign exchange risk is the exposure of the Company’s financial condition to fluctuations in exchange rates. Where
the Company invests in financial instruments that are denominated in currencies other than its functional currency,
it is exposed to foreign exchange risk. In this scenario, the exchange rate of its currency relative to other foreign
currencies may change in a manner that has an adverse effect on the fair value or future cash flows of that portion
of the Company’s financial assets and liabilities denominated in currencies other than Nigerian Naira. The Company’s